
2016-2017 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 10-7   Home: 7-5   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Jones, Mercedes 26-24 754 29.0 140-283 .495 8-30 .267 84-107 .785 40 111 151 5.8 63 1 27 63 18 34 372 14.3
24 Shockley, Kaylee 26-26 820 31.5 78-222 .351 21-75 .280 83-110 .755 32 98 130 5.0 62 0 63 66 33 65 260 10.0
05 Yost, Kayla 26-24 685 26.3 84-214 .393 6-31 .194 79-112 .705 80 101 181 7.0 50 2 23 62 5 35 253 9.7
15 Perrotta, Dana 26-26 694 26.7 60-185 .324 39-119 .328 33-40 .825 17 50 67 2.6 78 2 40 58 3 42 192 7.4
31 Vannoy, Allison 26-26 725 27.9 59-234 .252 24-98 .245 28-35 .800 13 68 81 3.1 57 1 81 77 8 40 170 6.5
14 Kaple, Clover 26-0 361 13.9 41-121 .339 15-58 .259 20-25 .800 7 21 28 1.1 26 0 23 33 2 19 117 4.5
03 Scott, Jazmine 26-0 290 11.2 39-114 .342 2-16 .125 19-42 .452 16 25 41 1.6 26 0 21 28 3 19 99 3.8
25 Burgos, Bri 3-0 14 4.7 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 3.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 10 3.3
23 Johnson, Erica 26-1 473 18.2 21-56 .375 0-1 .000 21-24 .875 50 62 112 4.3 38 1 10 14 4 22 63 2.4
32 Lowery, Savana 14-2 114 8.1 13-34 .382 1-3 .333 5-7 .714 6 18 24 1.7 7 0 3 16 4 3 32 2.3
10 Nitsche, Logan 4-0 11 2.8 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2.3
11 Lozancic, Antonija 5-0 15 3.0 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 1 2 0 1 8 1.6
34 Spehn, Sarah 24-1 199 8.3 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 10 30 40 1.7 18 1 6 8 7 7 21 0.9
20 Kirk, Brianna 13-0 48 3.7 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 5 8 0.6 9 0 1 6 0 2 12 0.9
21 Hall, Tayler 10-0 40 4.0 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 0.8 6 0 0 3 2 3 6 0.6
40 Bradley, Mary 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Palgut, Carly 3-0 8 2.7 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5253 202.0 556-1527 .364 120-435 .276 392-530 .740 322 656 978 37.6 441 8 301 444 89 292 1624 62.46
Opponents 5252 202.0 561-1468 .382 125-386 .324 284-432 .657 302 688 990 38.1 460 14 327 510 102 219 1531 58.88

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1624 1531
    Points Per Game 62.5 58.9
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 556-1527 561-1468
    Field Goal Pct .364 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-435 125-386
    3PT FG Pct .276 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 392-530 284-432
    FT Pct .740 .657
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 978 990
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 301 327
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 444 510
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 292 219
    Steals Per Game 11.2 8.4
BLOCKS 89 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,743 1,920
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-145 12-160
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,195

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 368 371 403 466 16 1624
Opponents 358 352 386 423 12 1531

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/16 vs Mount St. Joseph W 63-62 2,222
11/15/16 at Thiel W 62-58 200
11/16/16 WESTMINSTER (PA.) W 75-66 184

* 11/19/16 OBERLIN L 52-56 107
11/26/16 FRANCISCAN W 64-31 0
11/29/16 at Muskingum W 71-63 158

* 12/02/16 DEPAUW L 61-70 103
* 12/03/16 WITTENBERG W 54-50 0
* 12/07/16 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER W 72-60 273
* 12/10/16 at Allegheny College W 67-56 115

12/13/16 at Grove City W 76-62 80
* 12/17/16 GENVA W 80-51 0

12/28/16 at Lycoming L 70-82 168
12/29/16 vs Rosemont W 83-71 168

* 01/04/17 at Oberlin College W 64-61 152
* 01/11/17 at Ohio Wesleyan W 65-63 50
* 01/14/17 at Kenyon College L 43-60 210
* 01/18/17 DENISON L 37-56 235
* 01/25/17 at College of Wooster W 74-50 94
* 01/28/17 ALLEGHENY COLLEGE W 76-55 207
* 02/03/17 at DePauw University L 50-61 150
* 02/04/17 at Wittenberg L 45-51 343
* 02/08/17 OHIO WESLEYAN L 63-69 203
* 02/15/17 at Denison W 58-55 200
* 02/18/17 KENYON COLLEGE W 56-52 0

02/21/17 OBERLIN L 43-60 431

* = Conference game



2016-2017 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Jones, Mercedes 17-15 512 30.1 92-192 .479 5-21 .238 57-71 .803 27 83 110 6.5 41 0 14 43 13 25 246 14.5
24 Shockley, Kaylee 17-17 547 32.2 51-147 .347 12-50 .240 51-67 .761 21 67 88 5.2 40 0 41 43 22 36 165 9.7
05 Yost, Kayla 17-17 456 26.8 49-130 .377 5-19 .263 50-68 .735 47 68 115 6.8 28 1 15 37 4 20 153 9.0
15 Perrotta, Dana 17-17 463 27.2 45-131 .344 28-84 .333 25-32 .781 7 21 28 1.6 50 2 23 35 2 23 143 8.4
31 Vannoy, Allison 17-17 498 29.3 36-152 .237 14-57 .246 18-22 .818 9 49 58 3.4 38 0 54 49 4 26 104 6.1
14 Kaple, Clover 17-0 214 12.6 25-76 .329 9-37 .243 13-15 .867 4 13 17 1.0 14 0 9 20 2 10 72 4.2
25 Burgos, Bri 1-0 4 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 5.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
03 Scott, Jazmine 17-0 175 10.3 24-72 .333 1-9 .111 11-23 .478 9 16 25 1.5 18 0 13 19 3 9 60 3.5
10 Nitsche, Logan 3-0 9 3.0 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
23 Johnson, Erica 17-1 314 18.5 12-38 .316 0-1 .000 9-12 .750 37 47 84 4.9 23 0 7 10 2 14 33 1.9
11 Lozancic, Antonija 4-0 13 3.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 1.0
34 Spehn, Sarah 15-1 116 7.7 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 7 22 29 1.9 8 0 3 1 4 5 13 0.9
32 Lowery, Savana 7-0 37 5.3 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 6 8 1.1 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 0.9
20 Kirk, Brianna 10-0 39 3.9 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.3 8 0 0 5 0 1 6 0.6
21 Hall, Tayler 6-0 25 4.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.8 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0.3
13 Palgut, Carly 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3427 201.6 347-984 .353 76-280 .271 247-327 .755 199 436 635 37.4 275 3 180 273 58 171 1017 59.82
Opponents 3427 201.6 365-978 .373 77-263 .293 169-264 .640 207 458 665 39.1 290 7 217 306 69 135 976 57.41

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1017 976
    Points Per Game 59.8 57.4
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 347-984 365-978
    Field Goal Pct .353 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-280 77-263
    3PT FG Pct .271 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-327 169-264
    FT Pct .755 .640
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 9.9
REBOUNDS 635 665
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 180 217
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.8
TURNOVERS 273 306
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 171 135
    Steals Per Game 10.1 7.9
BLOCKS 58 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,128 1,314
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-125 8-164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 230 229 268 284 6 1017
Opponents 258 211 245 259 3 976

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/16 OBERLIN L 52-56 107
12/02/16 DEPAUW L 61-70 103
12/03/16 WITTENBERG W 54-50 0
12/07/16 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER W 72-60 273
12/10/16 at  Allegheny College W 67-56 115
12/17/16 GENVA W 80-51 0
01/04/17 at  Oberlin College W 64-61 152
01/11/17 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 65-63 50
01/14/17 at  Kenyon College L 43-60 210
01/18/17 DENISON L 37-56 235
01/25/17 at  College of Wooster W 74-50 94
01/28/17 ALLEGHENY COLLEGE W 76-55 207
02/03/17 at  DePauw University L 50-61 150
02/04/17 at  Wittenberg L 45-51 343
02/08/17 OHIO WESLEYAN L 63-69 203
02/15/17 at  Denison W 58-55 200
02/18/17 KENYON COLLEGE W 56-52 0


